1 2	By Supervisor Weishan
3	
4	
5	A RESOLUTION
6	
7	creating a policy for informing policymakers on Milwaukee County voting on a
8	standing joint review board as it relates to Tax Improvement Districts
9	
10	WHEREAS, Wisconsin Statue 66.1105(3)(g) allows a city that is creating a
11	tax incremental district to create a standing joint review board; and
12 13	WILIEDEAS Wiggenein Status 66 1105(1)(m) requires that one representative
13 14	WHEREAS, Wisconsin Statue 66.1105(4)(m) requires that one representative be chosen by any county that has power to levy taxes on the property within the tax
15	incremental district; and
16	moremental district, and
17	WHEREAS, the representative shall be the County Executive or his designee
18	or the Milwaukee County Treasurer who possesses knowledge of Milwaukee County
19	finances; and;
20	
21	WHEREAS, the County Executive has designated the Director of Economic
22	Development as the County representative to any municipal joint review boards; and
23	WILEDEAC it would be helpful to policy mechanic if the County's page contating
24 25	WHEREAS, it would be helpful to policymakers if the County's representative to the joint review boards provided a regular update as to the matters considered by
25 26	the joint review boards provided a regular update as to the matters considered by the joint review board(s) and any votes cast on behalf of Milwaukee County; now,
27	therefore,
28	
29	BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby
30	requires the Milwaukee County appointed representative to a municipal Joint Review
31	Board to provide an informational update as soon as practicable to the Committee
32	on Community and Economic Development related to the actions taken by any
33	municipal Joint Review Boards, including any votes cast by the County
34	representative.